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JWH-210 (C26H27NO)
3-(4-ethylnaphthalene-1-carbonyl)-1-pentyl-1H-indole

Remark — other active cpd. detected: none

Sample ID:

Sample description:
Sample type:
Comments':

Date of entry:

Substance identified-
structure’ (base form)

Systematic name:

Other names:

Formula (per base form)
M,, (g/mol)

Salt form:

StdinChiKey

Compound Class

Other active cpd. detected

Add.info (purity..)

1490-16

powder - white

RM-reference material

Cayman Lot#0460292-21; I-SEE - purchasing
2/19/2016
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3-(4-ethylnaphthalene-1-carbonyl)-1-pentyl-1H-indole

(4-ethyl-1-naphthalenyl)(1-pentyl-1H-indol-3-yl)-methanone
C26H27NO
369.51
base
LACIUQLUNACUKC-UHFFFAOYSA-N
Cannabinoids
none

>98%
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Report updates

date comments (explanation)

Supporting information

Analytical technique: applied remarks
GC-MS (El ionization) + NFL GC-RT (min): 16.55
BP(1): 369; BP(2): 214,BP(3) :352,

FTIR-ATR + direct measurement
GC-IR (condensed phase) -

GC-MS (Agilent):

GC-method is RT locked to tetracosane (RT=9.53 min).

Injection volume 1 ml and spllt mode (1:50) .

Injector temperature: 280 oc.

Chromatographic separation

Column: HP1-MS (100% dimethylpolysiloxane), length 30 m, |nternal diameter 0.25 mm, film thickens 0. 25 mm.
Carrler gas He: flow-rate 1.2 ml/min. GC oven program: 170°C for 1 min, followed by heating up to 293 °C at a rate of
18 °C/min, hold for 6.1 min, than heating at 50 C/mln up to 325 °C and finally 2.8 min isothermal.

MSD source El = 70 eV. GC-MS transfer line T= 235°C, source and guadropole temperatures 280°C and 180°C,
respectively. Scan range m/z scan range: from 50 (30 until 6 min) to 550 (300) amu.

FTIR-ATR (Perkin Elmer): scan range 4000-400 cm-1; resolution 4cm-1

GC- (MS)-IR condensed phase (GC-MS (Agilent) & IR (Spectra analyses-Danny) IR scan range 4000 to 700,
resolution 4cm-1

GC-method:

Injection volume 1 ml and spllt mode (1:5) .

Injector temperature: 280 oc.

Chromatographic separation

Column: HP1-MS (100% dimethylpolysiloxane), length 30 m, mternal diameter 0.25 mm, film thickens 0. 25 mm.
Carrler gas He: flow-rate 1.2 ml/min. GC oven program: 170°C for 1 min, followed by heating up to 293 °C at a rate of
18 °C/min, hold for 6.1 min, than heating at 50 °C/min up to 325 °C and finally 2.8 min isothermal.

Split MS @ IR : (1:9)

MSD source El = 70 eV. GC-MS transfer line T= 235°C, source and guadropole temperatures 280°C and 180°C,
respectively. Scan range m/z scan range: from 50 (30 until 6 min) to 550 (300) amu.

IR (condesed phase): IR scan range 4000 to 700, resolution 4cm-1
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FIGURES OF SPECTRA

MS (El)
Abundance ]
Scan 3101 [16.551 mink: JwH-210_1490-16_CaY . Dhdata.ms
5 369.2
75000
70000
5000
500001 2141
5R000
500003 321
45000
400003 144.0
350003
300003
250003 183.0 340.2
150003 1160 2821
10000 731
50001 4290
miz-- Us0 B0 a0 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 250 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420
FTIR-ATR
1007
951
90
851
80+
75 Fa3semt " :’;‘. 941em-1 0 467cm-
[ry ™ e 25qm 1 1338em-1 st - N
” i
60+
ol 1 137Temt
504
45 gzgmr‘:z:mr|
44000 3500 3000 2500 2000 ngmf1 1500 1250 1000 750 500 400
;ﬂm—aJWH-210,1490-15,CAV,1R-A | EJE;:;EU;; 1-pentyl-3-(4-ethyl-1-naphthoyljindole, Lot20460292-21

IR-Condensed phase

ID 1490-16




